Recommended Council Tax Base 2025/26

Section 1

Appendix 2

Council Tax Base adjustment for Council Tax Support (CTS) and estimated growth

Estimated 24/25_ Estimated
25/26 Council Income

Band D Tax

Number £ £
Full band D at November 2024 56,514.7 2,394.70 135,335,750
less CTS at November 2024 -4,316.3 2,394.70 -10,336,240
Starting point based on Nov 2024 52,198.4 124,999,510
Anticipated growth at 0.9% 469.8 2,394.70 1,125,030
Total (rounded) 52,668.2 2,394.70 126,124,540

Estimated
Collection
Rate
%

97.9%

Estimated Estimated
25/26
Net Income
Base
£
123,475,520 51,562

Section 2

2025/26 Expected Council Tax (CT) Income at Current Council Tax Levels compared with 2024/25

Preceptor Estimated
CT Base
Number
2025/26 expected income (rounded)
Towns and parishes 51,562
District 51,562
County 51,562
Fire 51,562
Police 51,562

Total (rounded) shows a 1.2% increase in expected income

2024/25 expected income (rounded)

Towns and parishes 50,939
District 50,939
County 50,939
Fire 50,939
Police 50,939

Total (rounded)

24125
Council
Tax
£

108.44
196.41
1,715.67
99.68
274.50

2,394.70

108.44
196.41
1,715.67
99.68
274.50

2,394.70

Expected
income

£

5,591,380
10,127,290
88,463,380

5,139,700
14,153,770

123,475,520

5,523,830
10,004,930
87,394,510

5,077,600
13,982,760

121,983,630
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