Section 1

Council Tax Base adjustment for Council Tax Support (CTS) and estimated growth										
	Estimated 25/26 Band D	24/25 Council Tax	Estimated Income	Estimated Collection Rate	Estimated Net Income	Estimated 25/26 Base				
	Number	£	£	%	£					
Full band D at November 2024	56,514.7	2,394.70	135,335,750							
less CTS at November 2024	4,316.3	2,394.70	-10,336,240							
Starting point based on Nov 2024	52,198.4	•	124,999,510							
Anticipated growth at 0.9%	469.8	2,394.70	1,125,030							
Total (rounded)	52,668.2	2,394.70	126,124,540	97.9%	123,475,520	51,562				

Section 2

2025/26 Expected	Council Tay (CT	\ Income at Current	Council Tay Level	s compared with 2024/25
ZUZSIZO EXDECIEU	Council lax (C)	income al Current	Council lax Level	S Compared With 2024/23

Preceptor	Estimated CT Base	24/25 Council Tax	Expected income
	Number	£	£
2025/26 expected income (rounded)			
Towns and parishes	51,562	108.44	5,591,380
District	51,562	196.41	10,127,290
County	51,562	1,715.67	88,463,380
Fire	51,562	99.68	5,139,700
Police	51,562	274.50	14,153,770
Total (rounded) shows a 1.2% increase in expected income			123,475,520
2024/25 expected income (rounded)			
Towns and parishes	50,939	108.44	5,523,830
District	50,939	196.41	10,004,930
County	50,939	1,715.67	87,394,510
Fire	50,939	99.68	5,077,600
Police	50,939	274.50	13,982,760
Total (rounded)		2,394.70	121,983,630